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Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1980/1 

PURSUANT .to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences"to act as:manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

Name of Licensee 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

Bartley, Richard Phoenix, and Elizabeth Mary, trading as Hollard Engineering 1979 
Brady, James Daniel and Brady, Peter Paul, trading as Marine Services 

Caines, John Robert and Caines, Barbara Joan, trading as I. M. Print 

Falls Engineering Ltd. . . 

Glass Attractions (Kellie, Duncan and Jean Winifred Elizabeth, trading as) 

Hargreaves, David 
Hollard Engineering 1979 (Bartley, Richard Phoenix and Elizabeth Mary, trading as) 

I. M. Print (Caines, John Robert and Barbara Joan, trading as) 
Irwin, William James and McIntyre, Leslie Owen, trading as McIntyre Engineering 

Jade Farm Company Ltd. 
Jet Boats and Barges Ltd. 

Kellie, Duncan and Jean Winifred Elizabeth, trading as Glass Attractions 
Knapp, A. N. and Company Ltd. 

McIntyre Engineering (McIntyre, Leslie Owen and Irwin, William James, trading as) 
McIntyre, Leslie Owen and Irwin, William James, trading as McIntyre Engineering 

Oderings Nurseries (Wellington) Ltd. 
Ottens and Bendall (Ottens, Christiaan and Bendall, George Reginald, trading as) 
Ottens, Christiaan and Bendall, George Reginald, trading as Ottens and Bendall 

Pagonis, Merle Margaret 
Patching, W. Ltd. 
Print, I. M. (Watson, Susan Lee and Watson, Angus John McGiluvray, trading as) 

Rimu Print and Design (Swift, Brian John, trading as) 

Shepherd, P. J. Ltd. 
Swift, Brian John, trading as Rimu Print and Design 

Upton, Rex Mufflers Ltd. 

Watson, Angus John McGiluvray and Watson, Susan Lee, trading as I. M. Print 
Watson, Susan Lee and Watson, Angus John McGiluvray, trading as I. M. Print 
Whangarei Engineering and Construction Ltd. 

SCHEDULE II 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name .of Licensee 

Bell Bryant New Zt:aland Ltd. 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

25/9/79 
20/8/79 

1/10/79 

29/8/79 

1/10/79 

1/4/79 
25/9/79 

1/10/79 
24/9/79 

1/10/79 
7/9/79 

1/10/79 
17/5/79 

24/9/79 
24/9/79 

1/8/79 
20/9/79 
20/9/79 

29/10/79 
17/5/79 
9/4/79 

9/10/79 

1/11/79 
9/10/79 

30/6/79 

9/4/79 
9/4/79 

18/10/79 

James Josephine Jewellery (Nelson, Brian John and Anderson, Suzanne Josephine, trading as) 

Nelson, Brian John and Anderson, Suzanne Josephine, trading as James Josephine Jewellery 

Saw Services (Rotorua) Ltd. 

Taumarunui Hospital Board (Printing Division) 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1980. 

Place at 
Place at Which Which 

Business is Tax 
Carried on is Payable 

Kaponga NP 
Dunedin DN 

Queenstown DN 

Oamaru TM 

Auckland AK 

Queenstown DN 
Kaponga .. NP 

Queenstown DN 
Cromwell DN 

Manaia NP 
Tauranga TG 

Auckland AK 
Dunedin DN 

Dunedin DN 
Cromwell DN 

Weedons CH 
Inglewood .. NP 
Inglewood .. NP 

Dunedin DN 
Ashburton .. CH 
Queenstown DN 

Wellington .. WN 

Blenheim .. BM 
Wellington .. WN 

Christchurch CH 

Queenstown DN 
Queenstown DN 
Whangarei .. WHG 

Licence Place at Which 
Cancelled Business was 

From Carried on 

30/9/79 One Tree Hill 

30/9/79 Rawene 

30/9/79 Rawene 

19/10/79 Rotorua 

17/5/79 Taumarunui 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


