128

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1980/1

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on		Place at Which Tax is Payable
Bartley, Richard Phoenix, and Elizabeth Mary, trading as Hollard Engineering 1979 Brady, James Daniel and Brady, Peter Paul, trading as Marine Services	25/9/79 20/8/79	Kaponga Dunedin	••	NP DN
Caines, John Robert and Caines, Barbara Joan, trading as I. M. Print	1/10/79	Queenstown	••	DN
Falls Engineering Ltd	29/8/79	Oamaru	••	TM
Glass Attractions (Kellie, Duncan and Jean Winifred Elizabeth, trading as)	1/10/79	Auckland		AK
Hargreaves, David	1/4/79			DN
Hollard Engineering 1979 (Bartley, Richard Phoenix and Elizabeth Mary, trading as)	25/9/79	Kaponga	• •	NP
I. M. Print (Caines, John Robert and Barbara Joan, trading as)	1/10/79	Queenstown		DN
Irwin, William James and McIntyre, Leslie Owen, trading as McIntyre Engineering	24/9/79	Cromwell		DN
Jade Farm Company Ltd	1/10/79	Manaia		NP
Jet Boats and Barges Ltd	1/10/79	Tauranga	• •	TG
	, , ,		••	
Kellie, Duncan and Jean Winifred Elizabeth, trading as Glass Attractions	1/10/79		••	AK
Knapp, A. N. and Company Ltd	17/5/79	Dunedin	• •	DN
McIntyre Engineering (McIntyre, Leslie Owen and Irwin, William James, trading as)	24/9/79	Dunedin		DN
McIntyre, Leslie Owen and Irwin, William James, trading as McIntyre Engineering	24/9/79		••	DN
Oderings Nurseries (Wellington) Ltd	1/8/79	Weedons	• •	CH
Ottens and Bendall (Ottens, Christiaan and Bendall, George Reginald, trading as) Ottens, Christiaan and Bendall, George Reginald, trading as Ottens and Bendall	20/9/79	Inglewood	• •	NP
Oftens, Christiaan and Bendan, George Reginard, trading as Oftens and Bendan	20/9/19	Inglewood	••	NP
Pagonis, Merle Margaret	29/10/79	Dunedin		DN
Patching, W. Ltd	17/5/79	Ashburton		CH
Print, I. M. (Watson, Susan Lee and Watson, Angus John McGiluvray, trading as)	9/4/79	Queenstown	• •	DN
Rimu Print and Design (Swift, Brian John, trading as)	9/10/79	Wellington		WN
Shepherd, P. J. Ltd	1/11/79	Blenheim		BM
Swift, Brian John, trading as Rimu Print and Design	9/10/79	Wellington	• •	WN
	, ,	O		
Upton, Rex Mufflers Ltd	30/6/79	Christchurch	••	CH
Watson, Angus John McGiluvray and Watson, Susan Lee, trading as I. M. Print	9/4/79	Queenstown		DN
Watson, Susan Lee and Watson, Angus John McGiluvray, trading as I. M. Print	9/4/79	Queenstown	••	DN
Whangarei Engineering and Construction Ltd	18/10/79	Whangarei	••	WHG

SCHEDULE II

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

Name of Licensee		Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
Bell Bryant New Zealand Ltd		30/9/79	One Tree Hill
James Josephine Jewellery (Nelson, Brian John and Anderson, Suzanne Josephine, trading as		30/9/79	Rawene
Nelson, Brian John and Anderson, Suzanne Josephine, trading as James Josephine Jewellery		30/9/79	Rawene
Saw Services (Rotorua) Ltd.	• • • • •	19/10/79	Rotorua
Taumarunui Hospital Board (Printing Division)	••	17/5/79	Taumarunui
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of January 1980.			

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.